The West Deer Township Board of Supervisors will consider the following ordinance at their July 17, 2024 meeting. The title of the ordinance is: ORDINANCE NO. 459
AN ORDINANCE OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF WEST DEER, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ADOPTING PROPOSED LANGUAGE AMENDING SECTION C-1058 OF THE WEST DEER TOWNSHIP HOME RULE CHARTER TO MODIFY THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ADVERTISING ORDINANCES SO AS TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE SECOND CLASS TOWNSHIP CODE, AND RECOMMENDING SPECIFIC LANGUAGE REGARDING THE SAME TO BE PLACED ON THE SAINE TO BE PLACED ON THE NOVEMBER 2024 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT AS A REFERENDUM QUESTION TO BE VOTED UPON BY THE ELECTORATE OF WEST DEER TOWNSHIP. Copy of the ordinance in its entirety can be examined at the West Deer Township Building located at 109 E. Union Road during transfer of hours. regular office hours.

Daniel J. Mator, Jr.

Township Manager